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Report Highlights:
Coconut oil (CNO) and copra meal exports in August 2003 increased 2.4 and 1.9 percent, respectively, compared to their levels the prevous year.  There were no copra exports during the month.


Includes PSD Changes: No

Includes Trade Matrix: No

Unscheduled Report

Manila [RP1]

[RP]

	PHILIPPINES: AVERAGE EXPORT VALUE (US$/MT)
	
	

	
	 Aug 03
	 Aug 02
	
	% Change

	Copra
	   N/A
	330.00 
	
	-100.00 

	Coconut Oil
	411.37 
	401.58 
	
	2.44 

	Copra Meal
	64.27 
	63.10 
	
	1.85 

	
	
	
	
	

	PHILIPPINES: COPRA EXPORTS (MT)
	
	
	

	
	      Monthly
	    Cumulative

	Destination
	  Aug
	  Aug
	 Oct-Aug
	 Oct-Aug

	
	  2003
	  2002
	 2002/03
	 2001/02

	Total Europe
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	Total Asia
	0 
	0 
	0 
	3,319 

	 China
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Iraq
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Japan
	0 
	0 
	0 
	3,175 

	 Korea
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Bangladesh
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Taiwan
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 India
	0 
	0 
	0 
	144 

	 Singapore
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	Others
	0 
	200 
	0 
	400 

	GRAND TOTAL
	0 
	200 
	0 
	3,719 

	
	
	
	
	

	PHILIPPINES: COCONUT OIL EXPORTS (MT)
	
	

	
	      Monthly
	    Cumulative

	Destination
	  Aug
	  Aug
	 Oct-Aug
	 Oct-Aug

	
	  2003
	  2002
	 2002/03
	 2001/02

	
	
	
	
	

	Total Europe
	29,358 
	48,500 
	400,857 
	393,228 

	
	
	
	
	

	Total N & S America
	50,544 
	9,519 
	351,816 
	368,111 

	 Canada
	0 
	0 
	29,970 
	2,715 

	 Puerto Rico/Venezuela
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Mexico
	0 
	0 
	20 
	1,000 

	 Argentina
	0 
	19 
	21 
	19 

	 U.S.
	50,544 
	9,500 
	321,805 
	364,377 

	
	
	
	
	

	Total Asia
	22,349 
	16,336 
	233,997 
	198,317 

	 China
	228 
	3,690 
	48,251 
	35,224 

	 Hong Kong
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Indonesia
	10,400 
	0 
	32,580 
	15,800 

	 Thailand
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Japan
	2,000 
	6,010 
	47,381 
	31,083 

	 Korea
	0 
	0 
	5,800 
	9,000 

	 Malaysia
	9,000 
	6,500 
	84,920 
	72,018 

	 Australia/New Zealand
	0 
	0 
	838 
	144 

	 Singapore
	0 
	0 
	9,260 
	29,429 

	 Taiwan
	721 
	136 
	4,967 
	5,619 

	 Vietnam
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	
	
	
	
	

	Total MidEast/Africa
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Algeria
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Iraq
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Turkey
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	
	
	
	
	

	Others/Unspecified
	21 
	37 
	2,963 
	177 

	
	
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	102,272 
	74,392 
	989,633 
	959,833 

	
	
	
	
	

	PHILIPPINES: COPRA MEAL EXPORTS (MT)
	
	

	
	      Monthly
	    Cumulative

	Destination
	  Aug
	  Aug
	 Oct-Aug
	 Oct-Aug

	
	  2003
	  2002
	 2002/03
	 2001/02

	Total Europe
	0 
	10,000 
	42,646 
	157,929 

	
	
	
	
	

	 Taiwan/Malaysia/Singapore
	1,448 
	1,586 
	36,136 
	35,577 

	 South Korea/Japan
	47,625 
	30,400 
	221,361 
	222,891 

	 Indonesia
	0 
	0 
	11,900 
	0 

	 U.S.
	0 
	0 
	63 
	0 

	 Mexico
	0 
	0 
	0 
	0 

	 Others
	3,164 
	4,200 
	104,265 
	11,925 

	
	
	
	
	

	GRAND TOTAL
	52,237 
	46,186 
	416,371 
	428,322 
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